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Scott L. Waugh (Chair) 
Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost 
UCLA Office of the Chancellor 
2147 Murphy Hall, Box 951405 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1405 
Voice: 310.825.2052 
Email: swaugh@conet.ucla.edu 
Assistants:  
Knowles, Ernestina C. eknowles@conet.ucla.edu 
And Margolis, Matthew 
mmargolis@conet.ucla.edu 
 
 
 
Günter Waibel 
Assistant Vice Provost and Executive Director, 
California Digital Library  
University of California, Office of the President  
415 20th St., 4th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Voice:  510.987.0552 
Email: Guenter.Waibel@ucop.edu 
Assistant:  
 Scully, Bernadette Bernadette.scully@ucop.edu 
 
Tom Andriola (ex-officio) 
Chief Information Officer 
University of California Office of the President  
1111 Franklin St., 7th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.0405 
Email: tom.andriola@ucop.edu 
Assistant: 
Thomas, Ghanya,  ghanya.thomas@ucop.edu 
 
 
Mario Biagioli (2012-2016) 
Professor, UC Davis School of Law  
400 Mrak Hall Drive  
Davis, CA 95616-5201 
Voice: 530.752.2298 
Email: mbiagioli@ucdavis.edu  
 

 
M. Elizabeth Cowell 
University Librarian 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
McHenry Library, 1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 

 Voice: (831) 502-7366 
 mcowell@ucsc.edu   
Assistant:   
Taylor, Barbara 
bet@ucsc.edu 
(831) 459-2076 

 
Susan Carlson (ex-officio) 
Vice Provost, Academic Personnel 
University of California Office of the President  
1111 Franklin Street, 11th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987-0728 
Email: Susan.Carlson@ucop.edu 
Assistant:  
Nawabi, Khatira  Khatira.Nawabi@ucop.edu 
 
 
Thomas Cogswell (2013-2016) 
Professor of History 
University of California, Riverside 
1212 Humanities 
Riverside, CA  92521    
Voice: 951.827.1997 
Email: thomas.cogswell@ucr.edu  
 
 
 
James Frew (2013-2016, on sabbatical 2015-16) 
Professor, Bren School of Environmental Science 
& Management 
2400 Bren Hall 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-5131 
Voice: 805.893.7356 
Email: frew@bren.ucsb.edu  
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Robin L. Garrell (two term, 2010-2016) 
Professor, Department of Chemistry and 
Biochemistry 
And Vice Provost for Graduate Education  
University of California, Los Angeles 
P.O. Box 951569 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1569 
Voice: 310.825.4383 
Email: garrell@chem.ucla.edu  
Assistant:  
McDonald, Paris pmcdonald@grad.ucla.edu 
 
 
Rita Hao (ex-officio) 
Senior Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.9734 
Email:  Rita.Hao@ucop.edu  
Assistant: 
Potter, Debbie Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu  
 
 
 
Angus MacDonald (ex-officio) 
Senior Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 8th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.9737 
Email:  angus.macdonald@ucop.edu 
Assistant: 
Potter, Debbie Debbie.Potter@ucop.edu  
 
Alison Mudditt (ex-officio) 
Director, University of California Press  
155 Grand Avenue, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 94612–3758 
Voice: 510.883.8240 
Email: amudditt@ucpress.edu 
Assistant :   
Owen, Susan sowen@ucpress.edu   

Debora Obley (non-term, attends as needed) 
Associate Vice President – Budget Analysis & 
Planning  
Budget Analysis & Planning  
University of California 
Budget and Capital Resources 
1111 Franklin, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94607 
No. 510.987.9112 
Email: debora.obley@ucop.edu 
Assistant:  
 Wilson, Roni roni.wilson@ucop.edu 
 
 
 
Michael Pazzani (2015-2018) 
Vice Chancellor for Research and Economic 
Development 
Professor, Computer Science & Engineering 
University of California, Riverside 
200 University Office Building 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Email : pazzani@ucr.edu 
Assistant : 
Bejenaru, Linda VCREDadmin@ucr.edu   
Ph. 951-827-4800 
  
 
Wendy Streitz (ex-officio) 
Director, Research Policy Analysis & Coordination 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, #5407 
Oakland, CA  94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.9108 
Email:  Wendy.Streitz@ucop.edu 
   
 
 
 
Jenn Stringer (2015-2018) 
Associate CIO, UC Berkeley 
9 Dwinelle Hall 
Berkeley, CA 94720-2535 
Voice: 510.643.9923 
Email: jstringer@berkeley.edu  
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Lorelei Tanji (ex-officio) 
University Librarian, UC Irvine, and  
Chair, Council of University Librarians (CoUL) 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 
Voice: 949. 824.5212 
Email: ltanji@uci.edu 
Assistant :  
Kreuziger Debora, dkreuzig@uci.edu 
 
 
ACADEMIC COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES: 
 
Dan Hare 
Chair, Academic Council 
University of California Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94607-5200 
Voice:  510.987.9303 
Email: Dan.Hare@ucop.edu 
 
 
Professor Eric Bakovic (ex-Officio) 
Chair, UCOLASC 
Professor of Linguistics, UC San Diego 
9500 Gilman Dr. #0108 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0108 
Voice: 858.822.3206 
Email: ebakovic@ucsd.edu  
 
 
LIBRARIANS ASSOCIATION OF UC: 
 
Susan Koskinen (2014-2017) 
Bioscience & Natural Resources Library  
2101 VLSB 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6500 
Email: skoskine@library.berkeley.edu  
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STAFF 
VACANT 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Email server: slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu 
 
Website: 

http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac 
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